

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lisha Fabris Communications Manager 1st United Credit Union (925) 598-4782 | Ifabris@1stunitedcu.org

1st United Credit Union is Up to Bat to Fight Hunger

Official partner of the Oakland Athletics' Homeruns for Hunger program

PLEASANTON, CA (July 2, 2021): 1st United Credit Union is thrilled to announce that they have again teamed up with the Oakland A's to support the Alameda County Community Food Bank. For every home run the A's hit during the regular season, 1st United will donate \$50 to the Food Bank.

"We've sponsored <u>Homeruns for Hunger</u> since 2012," commented Steve Stone, Chief Executive Officer at 1st United Credit Union. "We're excited to rejoin the Oakland A's back at the ballpark, while supporting our community."

According to the <u>Alameda County Community Food Bank</u>, 1 in 4 residents are experiencing or at-risk of hunger. For 1st United, partnering with the Food Bank is a meaningful way to help their community. Rooting for their hometown team to hit home runs is just an added bonus!

1st United has donated over \$74,000 to the Alameda County Community Food Bank through Homeruns for Hunger. Join 1st United as they root for the A's by entering to win a pair of tickets to an upcoming home game. Learn more and view special game offers at 1st unitedcu.org/athletics.

About 1st United Credit Union

It doesn't get simpler, faster and friendlier than 1st United Credit Union. As one of the first credit unions in California, 1st United Credit Union was founded in 1932 and has been thriving in the San Francisco East Bay area ever since. Membership is available to anyone who lives, works, or attends school in Alameda, Contra Costa, San Joaquin, Solano, Stanislaus, or Kings Counties. We believe in local, neighborly banking and hope you will too. For more information, visit 1stunitedcu.org.